
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/14/2012

134

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Hagan NQ 62.91 2.130



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/14/2012

131

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 49.71 2.635



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/14/2012

134

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 40.34 3.322

16046 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney90 45.61 2.938

16038 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ NT

16039 Monti Cocker Spaniel Judith Webb NQ 47.57 2.817



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LSKC 10/14/2012

136

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith85 58.78 2.314

20036 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti NQ 82.6 1.646



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/14/2012

136

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer95 64.46 2.11



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/14/2012

158

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.23 3.572

8021 Sonny Miniature Pinscher Linda Anthony NQ NT

8032 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 73.83 2.140



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/14/2012

158

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12027 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 50.02 3.159



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/14/2012

162

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 84.97 1.907



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

LSKC 10/14/2012

166

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Toffee Golden Retriever Alison Silvester100 48.67 3.411

20047 Nitro All American Dana Rocco NQ NT

20046 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 43.81 3.789

20032 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 98.94 1.678



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/14/2012

166

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Patricia Paese NQ 59.91 2.771

24023 Memphis Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders NQ 61.75 2.688



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/14/2012

164

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Chace Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alicia Marini100 50.79 3.229

12002 Ruby Swedish Vallhund Elizabeth Corless NQ 43.03 3.811

12003 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin NQ 50.93 3.220

12030 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri NQ 56.58 2.899

12001 Olive Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 64.89 2.527

12029 Gemma Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 70.65 2.321



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LSKC 10/14/2012

170

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 43.95 3.868

16042 Andy Boy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 65.15 2.609



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 48.2 3.651

20006 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20003 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 51.61 3.410

20001 Cali Golden Retriever Mary Swinson-Brown NQ 58.02 3.033

20040 Sweet Border Collie Dana Rocco NQ 64.86 2.714



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 51.27 3.433

24005 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 51.43 3.422

24007 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 54.08 3.254

24003 Juliet Standard Poodle Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 65.5 2.687



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/14/2012

164

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison100 43.98 3.729

8007 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 44.85 3.657

8009 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi100 45.99 3.566

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 47.81 3.430

8011 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 48.85 3.357

8014 Ayre Shetland Sheepdog dM Machuca100 50.66 3.237

8005 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 54.18 3.027

8015 Macaroni Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 60.13 2.727

8010 Cricket Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 66.09 2.481

8016 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8008 Romeo Chihuahua Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 70.5 2.326

8004 Leeza Scottish Terrier Anne Foley NQ 75.69 2.167



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/14/2012

164

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 45.75 3.585

12007 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 47.82 3.43

12031 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 48.24 3.4

12011 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 49.63 3.304

12006 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow100 51.67 3.174

12019 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 53.48 3.067

12032 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth McGough100 53.7 3.054

12034 Tres Jolie Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 54.37 3.016

12035 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 54.37 3.016

12020 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 57.57 2.849

12040 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 58.13 2.821

12010 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 58.66 2.796

12009 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 61.35 2.673

12015 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ NT

12005 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 47.16 3.478

12017 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 56.5 2.903

12013 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 69.45 2.361

12016 Bo Miniature Pinscher Linda Anthony NQ 74.59 2.199



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LSKC 10/14/2012

170

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 41.56 4.090

16006 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 44.66 3.807

16015 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 46.65 3.644

16010 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 48.15 3.531

16041 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 48.86 3.479

16025 Sprint Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay100 49.72 3.419

16027 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 51.45 3.304

16014 Nora Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Lindell100 51.76 3.284

16017 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 53.05 3.205

16021 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore100 54.43 3.123

16024 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 57.77 2.943

16019 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ NT

16028 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 45.23 3.759

16004 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 47 3.617

16023 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 47 3.617

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 47.27 3.596

16005 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 47.82 3.555

16011 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin NQ 48.81 3.483

16020 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 53.38 3.185

16007 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 53.6 3.172

16016 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Kiera O'Donnell NQ 53.68 3.167

16018 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 54.71 3.107

16043 AJ Shetland Sheepdog Maggie  Ostroff NQ 62.88 2.704



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LSKC 10/14/2012

170

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 64.12 2.651



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 40.46 4.35

20013 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt100 40.53 4.342

20009 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster100 43.11 4.083

20017 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 46.79 3.761

20020 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 47.34 3.718

20026 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 49.79 3.535

20025 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 49.86 3.53

20023 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 50.79 3.465

20043 Phlip Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 52.95 3.324

20016 Cory Belgian Tervuren Barbara Riley100 54.36 3.238

20019 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 58.49 3.009

20011 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris NQ 43.43 4.052

20024 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 46.8 3.761

20014 Twinkie All American Emily Clark NQ 48.55 3.625

20004 Ditto Portuguese Water Dog Pat Wardwell NQ 50.13 3.511

20044 Cowboy Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 50.35 3.496

20010 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth NQ 54.34 3.239

20015 Luna Golden Retriever Karen Scotti NQ 63.33 2.779



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 44.43 3.961

24019 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 50.71 3.471

24015 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 51.24 3.435

24027 Charlee All American Dana Rocco100 54.84 3.209

24016 Derek Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders100 58.85 2.991

24012 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan100 65.34 2.694

24017 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 42.38 4.153

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 51.93 3.389

24011 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 55.14 3.192

24001 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 57.08 3.083

24022 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer  NQ 57.83 3.043

24013 Ice Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ 64.93 2.711

24018 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 73.32 2.400

24026 Obi Rhodesian Ridgeback Elsa Rivers NQ 85.72 2.053



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 43.02 4.091



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/14/2012

131

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 51.75 2.531



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/14/2012

136

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Georgie Bearded Collie Megan Woods NQ 47.6 2.857



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/14/2012

136

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 50.11 2.714



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

LSKC 10/14/2012

158

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 84.02 1.881



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

LSKC 10/14/2012

158

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Irene Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michaelann Mako95 65.11 2.427



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/14/2012

162

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Max Cocker Spaniel Judith Webb  100 42.48 3.814



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

LSKC 10/14/2012

166

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Pippin Icelandic Sheepdog Camden Percival NQ 82.06 2.023



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/14/2012

166

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Whistle Standard Poodle Ann Mandelbaum NQ 78.97 2.102



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/14/2012

170

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Tammy Cocker Spaniel Judith Webb   NQ 64.85 2.621



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Casey Border Collie Jessica Aniskoff100 52.71 3.339

16029 Caya Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma100 64.88 2.713



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Kobi German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 68.35 2.575

20033 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 65.15 2.701



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/14/2012

164

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jonathan Hallett100 68.77 2.385

4002 Sammy Norwich Terrier Don Krantz100 71.11 2.306



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/14/2012

164

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Jane Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jonathan Hallett100 51.27 3.199

8031 Topper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth Corless NQ 74.59 2.199



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/14/2012

170

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 56.44 3.012

12036 Hope Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 63.85 2.662



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 54.75 3.215

16033 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 56.54 3.113

16032 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 51.59 3.412

16030 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard  NQ 53.01 3.320



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/14/2012

176

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 58.44 3.012

20045 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 58.6 3.003

20030 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 69.49 2.533

20029 Dylan Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 72.94 2.413

20027 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 73.54 2.393



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

LSKC 10/14/2012

105

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Hagan100 28.28 3.713



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LSKC 10/14/2012

103

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes95 41.97 2.454



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

LSKC 10/14/2012

105

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 19.07 5.506

16039 Monti Cocker Spaniel Judith Webb NQ NT

16046 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 28.54 3.679

16038 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 34.61 3.034



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

LSKC 10/14/2012

107

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith100 29.68 3.605

20036 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti NQ 39.86 2.684



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

LSKC 10/14/2012

107

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer91 42.61 2.511

24023 Memphis Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders NQ 35.07 3.051



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

LSKC 10/14/2012

120

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Sonny Miniature Pinscher Linda Anthony NQ 52.76 2.274

8032 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 61.98 1.936



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LSKC 10/14/2012

120

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Ruby Swedish Vallhund Elizabeth Corless100 22.29 5.384

12004 Chace Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alicia Marini100 26.76 4.484

12025 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

LSKC 10/14/2012

124

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 49.47 2.507



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

LSKC 10/14/2012

128

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney95 30.85 4.149

20047 Nitro All American Dana Rocco95 35.28 3.628

20037 Toffee Golden Retriever Alison Silvester95 37.56 3.408

20032 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20046 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 33.48 3.823



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

LSKC 10/14/2012

128

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Patricia Paese NQ 32.65 3.920



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LSKC 10/14/2012

129

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 40.06 3.220



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LSKC 10/14/2012

129

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Gemma Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 27.1 4.760

12027 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 35 3.686

12001 Olive Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 45.34 2.845



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

LSKC 10/14/2012

135

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ NT

16003 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 23.7 5.696

16042 Andy Boy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 29.27 4.612



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

LSKC 10/14/2012

141

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 27.32 5.161

20040 Sweet Border Collie Dana Rocco NQ 27.71 5.088

20001 Cali Golden Retriever Mary Swinson-Brown NQ 27.89 5.056

20006 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 37.62 3.748

20044 Cowboy Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 39.3 3.588



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

LSKC 10/14/2012

141

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Beau Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ NT

24007 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 24.98 5.645

24001 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 29.5 4.78



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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8007 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 23.94 5.388

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 25.9 4.981

8006 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison100 25.98 4.965

8011 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 26.21 4.922

8016 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 27.28 4.729

8014 Ayre Shetland Sheepdog dM Machuca100 28.9 4.464

8015 Macaroni Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 35.13 3.672

8008 Romeo Chihuahua Carol Benesch-Ellis100 35.68 3.615

8005 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 38.28 3.37

8009 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 26.12 4.939

8004 Leeza Scottish Terrier Anne Foley NQ 43.69 2.953

8010 Cricket Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 46.7 2.762
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12005 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 25.88 4.985

12011 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 26.09 4.944

12007 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 27.02 4.774

12032 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth McGough100 27.36 4.715

12015 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 27.79 4.642

12013 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 28.67 4.499

12035 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 28.68 4.498

12017 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 28.7 4.495

12030 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri100 29.09 4.435

12019 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 29.12 4.43

12034 Tres Jolie Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 29.42 4.385

12006 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow100 30.44 4.238

12009 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 31.58 4.085

12021 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 25.09 5.141

12020 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 26.25 4.914

12003 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin NQ 27.05 4.769

12010 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals NQ 27.28 4.729

12031 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay   NQ 28.57 4.515

12040 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 36.9 3.496

12016 Bo Miniature Pinscher Linda Anthony NQ 38.48 3.352
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16008 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 23.36 5.779

16041 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 23.87 5.656

16015 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 24.18 5.583

16023 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 24.83 5.437

16025 Sprint Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay100 24.92 5.417

16004 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio100 25.33 5.33

16018 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 25.64 5.265

16017 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 25.67 5.259

16006 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 25.75 5.243

16011 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 25.99 5.194

16007 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 27.82 4.853

16010 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 28.29 4.772

16027 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 28.89 4.673

16021 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore100 29.26 4.614

16024 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 30.37 4.445

16020 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 30.62 4.409

16043 AJ Shetland Sheepdog Maggie  Ostroff100 34.05 3.965

16022 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 25.82 5.229

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 25.88 5.216

16005 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 28.12 4.801

16028 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 29.73 4.541

16014 Nora Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Lindell NQ 31.19 4.328

16016 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Kiera O'Donnell NQ 39.72 3.399
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20024 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 20.19 6.984

20011 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 20.94 6.734

20008 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 22.09 6.383

20009 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster100 25.19 5.597

20014 Twinkie All American Emily Clark100 26.38 5.345

20043 Phlip Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 26.72 5.277

20026 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 30.09 4.686

20016 Cory Belgian Tervuren Barbara Riley100 30.9 4.563

20019 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 31.75 4.441

20015 Luna Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 34.13 4.131

20010 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth100 34.15 4.129

20042 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ NT

20025 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20013 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 23.7 5.949

20004 Ditto Portuguese Water Dog Pat Wardwell NQ 24.04 5.865

20020 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall NQ 25.3 5.573

20017 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 29.31 4.811

20023 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski NQ 31.03 4.544
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24017 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 23.03 6.122

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 24.43 5.772

24020 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 25.79 5.467

24015 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 29.9 4.716

24018 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 33.34 4.229

24012 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan100 33.48 4.211

24026 Obi Rhodesian Ridgeback Elsa Rivers100 38.99 3.616

24014 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ NT

24003 Juliet Standard Poodle Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ NT

24011 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 26.14 5.394

24019 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 29.02 4.859

24002 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 30.36 4.644

24005 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 30.71 4.591

24027 Charlee All American Dana Rocco NQ 31.91 4.419

24022 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer  NQ 32.49 4.34

24013 Ice Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ 33.42 4.219

24016 Derek Doberman Pinscher Holly Sanders NQ 39.68 3.553
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26001 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 24.55 5.743
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8028 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 31.69 3.250

8027 Irene Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michaelann Mako NQ 56.96 1.808
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16047 Georgie Bearded Collie Megan Woods NQ 33.13 3.23
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20039 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr100 21.43 4.993
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4004 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 44.17 2.717
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16034 Pippin Icelandic Sheepdog Camden Percival NQ 51.63 2.479
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20034 Kobi German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 36.38 3.518

20048 Whistle Standard Poodle Ann Mandelbaum NQ 44.56 2.873

20033 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 48.59 2.634
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12024 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 29.07 4.644

12026 Max Cocker Spaniel Judith Webb   NQ 32.46 4.159

12023 Tammy Cocker Spaniel Judith Webb   NQ 37.84 3.568
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16035 Casey Border Collie Jessica Aniskoff100 29.17 4.834

16032 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 26.17 5.388
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4003 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jonathan Hallett100 37.02 3.485

4002 Sammy Norwich Terrier Don Krantz NQ 45.18 2.855
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8030 Bijou Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 30.2 4.272

8019 Jane Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jonathan Hallett NQ 25.56 5.047

8031 Topper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth Corless NQ 44.74 2.883
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12036 Hope Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff100 38.45 3.511
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16033 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 29.52 4.776

16048 Sierra Border Collie Lara Avery100 29.74 4.741

16029 Caya Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma100 29.83 4.727

16031 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 37.08 3.803

16030 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard  NQ 38.79 3.635
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20028 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 37.24 3.786

20029 Dylan Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 38.55 3.658

20027 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 45.95 3.069

20045 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 27.4 5.146

20030 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 35.69 3.951


